1	State of Arkansas
2	95th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2025 HR 1057
4	
5	By: Representative T. Shephard
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	TO RECOGNIZE THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF UNIVERSITY
10	WOMEN, CENTRAL ARKANSAS BRANCH, FOR ADVANCING GENDER
11	EQUITY FOR WOMEN AND GIRLS THROUGH RESEARCH,
12	EDUCATION, AND ADVOCACY.
13	
14	
15	Subtitle
16	TO RECOGNIZE THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
17	UNIVERSITY WOMEN, CENTRAL ARKANSAS
18	BRANCH, FOR ADVANCING GENDER EQUITY FOR
19	WOMEN AND GIRLS THROUGH RESEARCH,
20	EDUCATION, AND ADVOCACY.
21	
22	WHEREAS, the mission of the American Association of University Women,
23	Central Arkansas Branch, is to advance gender equity for women and girls
24	through research, education, and advocacy; and
25	
26	WHEREAS, the vision of the American Association of University Women,
27	Central Arkansas Branch, is equity for all; and
28	
29	WHEREAS, the Central Arkansas Branch of the American Association of
30	University Women was formed in 1922 and has maintained a strong presence in
31	Little Rock and the surrounding communities for over one hundred (100) years;
32	and
33	
34	WHEREAS, the values of the American Association of University Women,
35	Central Arkansas Branch, are to be nonpartisan and fact-based, to act with
36	integrity, and to honor inclusion and intersectionality; and



HR1057

WHEREAS, the American Association of University Women first met in 1881 and has been a catalyst for positive change ever since, with more than one hundred seventy thousand (170,000) members and supporters today across the United States, one thousand (1,000) local branches, and over eight hundred (800) college and university partners; and WHEREAS, the American Association of University Women examines and takes positions on the fundamental issues of the day, encompassing educational, social, economic, and political issues, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: THAT the House of Representatives recognize the American Association of University Women, Central Arkansas Branch, for advancing gender equity for women and girls through research, education, and advocacy. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT upon adoption, a copy of this resolution be provider to the leaders of the American Association of University Women, Central Arkansas Branch, by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives.